Service Provider: Ray Of Sunshine Arklow

Programme Year: 2023/2024

Status: Active

Fee Options
Fee Type | Age ELC/SAC ECCE Session Session Incorporated | Choose Additional Hrs per | Days per | Hrs per | FullFee | Fee Effective Effective
Name Range Available | Start Finish Services? Incorporated Information Day Week Week (including From To
? Time Time Services ECCE - 3
Hours)

School 4y -15y | SAC No 07:00 09:00 Yes Transport A late | 2 5 10 65 28/08/2023 | 25/08/202
Age collection will 4
Childcare be charged a
Breakfas full hourly
t Club rate and
AM every hour

their after a

full hourly

rate will

apply
School 4y -15y | SAC No 13:00 19:00 Yes Transport A late | 6 5 30 195 28/08/2023 | 25/08/202
Age collection will 4
Childcare be charged a
Aftersch full hourly
ool Club rate and

every hour

their after a

full hourly

rate will

apply
School 4y -15y | SAC No 07:00 19:00 Yes Transport A late | 12 5 60 390 28/08/2023 | 25/08/202
Age collection will 4
Childcare be charged a
Full Time full hourly
Non rate and
Term every hour
Time their after a

full hourly

rate will

applyA €5 fee

applies to




children
attending
during  non
term  time,
applies only
when
attending for
a  minimum
of 10 hours
per day

School 4y - 15y
Age
Childcare
Non
School
Term
Special
10 hour
Plus Day
Rate

SAC

No

07:00

19:00 Yes Transport

A €5 fee
applies to
children
attending
during  non
term time,
applies only
when
attending for
a  minimum
of 10 hours
per dayA late
collection will
be charged a
full hourly
rate and
every hour
their after a
full hourly
rate will

apply

12

60

300

28/08/2023

4

Fee Extras

Type

Extras

Amount

Description

Additional Details/Conditions

Effective From

Effective To

N/A

Payments

Payment plans can be arranged for any families
struggling to meet childcare costs.If two invoices are
failed to be paid and no payment plans are set in place
will loose their childcare service.

28/08/2023

28/07/2024

Additional Services

10

Administration Fee Per School Term

At the beginning of every school term there will be a
charge of 10.00 euro which will cover the costing of
NCS administration to include hour amendments,
contacting parents, sending out reminders, chasing
updated/expired chic numbers, on going parent
communication. If this fee is not paid there is a late fee
charge of 5.00 per week there after.

28/08/2023

25/08/2024

25/08/202




Additional Services

2.5

Transport Charge Outside of Afternoon School
Collections

Transport Charge outside Afternoon School Collection
(Afternoon school collection from school to Ray of
Sunshine services is included in our hourly fee) will
incur a charge of 2.50 per drop for extra drops such as
drop off and collection to and from home, camp drop
offs/collection ,activities eg football/gymnastics
outside of The Ray of Sunshine services and an
additional 2.50 charge if this drop off/collection is
outside a 5 kilometer radius.

28/08/2023

25/08/2024

Additional Services

2.5

Extra Millage Charge

A charge of 2.50 will apply for drop off/collections
within a 5 kilometer radius, an extra 2.50 charge will
incur when a drop off/collection is outside the 5
kilometer radius of the Ray of Sunshine Service

28/08/2023

25/08/2024

Discount

A sibling discount rate of .50cent per hour

A sibling discount rate of .50cent off per hour,
discount 6 per hour

28/08/2023

25/08/2024




